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Celina, Oh 45822
Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

- This letter is notification that the Pit Stop Tavern has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on May 21, 2008, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The village was notified in correspondence dated June 25, 2008, to respond in
writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

1. The well has not been demonstrated to be sited in conformance with OQAC Rule 3745-3-04
which establishes, based upon the estimated average daily water demand, a sanitary
isolation radius from potential sources of contamination. The required isolation radius has
been established at 57’ based upon an estimated average daily water demand of 3200
gallons per day. Submit either a site map which documents a well isolation radius in
compliance with the requirements of OAC Rule 3745-9-04 or a plan of action for
establishing an alternate weli site in the event the existing source should fail.

2. The well vent shall be screened with a noncorroding mesh screen of fifteen to thirty mesh.

3. Maintain the drain line from the treatment equipment suspended at least one inch above
the flood levet (rim} of the floor drain (OAC Chapter 3745-95).

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the required
information. Failure to comply may result in furthér enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

Larry Moritz, R.S., M.S.I.H.

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters -
flb . :
cc: Mercer County Health Dept. 5 }

Central Ofﬁce DDAGW

7005' 0100=0003 7708 6319
ec: John A. (Jack) Schwartz, DDAGW/NWDO
JoAnn Sabo, DOCC/DDAGWI/NWDO
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